
High Threat Criminal Arrests

TEXAS STATE TROOPERS

Goals:   *Combat Crime and Terrorism   
              *Enhance Highway and Public Safety  
              *Enhance Emergency Management   
              *Enhance Licensing and Regulatory Services 

Mission:  Protect and Serve Texas  
Vision:  Proactively protect the citizens of Texas in an ever-changing 
threat environment while always remaining faithful to the U.S. and 
State Constitutions.

Combat Crime and Terrorism

Last 24 Months‡

16,619
122,682

309
5,384

Last 12 Months†Last 60 Days*

10,519
25

257

DPS SPECIAL AGENTS

TEXAS RANGERS

$825,329 
$34,983,326 

Currency Seized
Total Value of Drugs Seized
Victims Rescued

Organized Crime Arrests
Sex Trafficking Arrests
Top Ten Fugitives Arrested
Top Ten Sex Offenders Arrested

Data current as of 03/08/2016
High Threat Criminal Arrests
Total Criminal Arrests
Counterterrorism Assists
Suspicious Activity (Documented & Reported)

9,152
65,598

154
1,893

$10,030,662 
$255,356,298 

5

1,503

$20,765,071 
$690,431,271 

110

High Threat Criminal Arrests
Total Criminal Arrests
Polygraph Examinations
Criminal Assets Seized

Last 60 Days

2
254
918
716

$2,606,222 

Last 12 Months Last 24 Months
48
36
1

367 734
119 190

7 18

248

22
3,230

11,018
6,017

$76,006,729 

7
1,475
5,326
3,505

$32,569,737 

Major Crime Scene Assists
Corruption Investigations

195
432

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
DASHBOARD

OCTOBER 2016

Major Violent Crime Investigations
Last 60 Days Last 12 Months Last 24 Months

195 1,356 2,702

$691,736,681 
956

1,477

$1,474,703,778 
1,904
3,907

Total Value of Drugs Seized
Stolen Vehicles Recovered
Sex Offender Compliance Checks

$134,050,535 
174

20 84
41 228
10 79

115 754 1,495

Last 60 Days Last 12 Months Last 24 Months
High Threat Criminal Arrests 1,872 11,381 21,344

124
36 234 340

56 852 1,741

Corruption Arrests
Tactical Deployments Special Operations Group
Officers Trained to Rescue Children from Sex Trafficking 
& Sexual Exploitation

DPS TOTALS

$2,165,135,049 

†10/15 - 09/16

*07/16 - 09/16

Total Value of Drugs Seized
$3,431,551 

$169,033,862 
$42,600,400 

$947,092,980 

Total Criminal Arrests 11,562 71,757 135,319
Criminal Assets Seized $96,771,800 

‡10/14 - 09/16



INTELLIGENCE & COUNTERTERRORISM

BORDER SECURITY

FORENSICS (DNA, ETC)

Operation Total 6/14-9/16

Last 24 MonthsLast 12 MonthsLast 60 Days

*These totals do not include seizures where DPS provided direct support to another agency.

653
53,038

7
2,279
366

44,177
155

1,380
122,034

**DPS detention and referrals; camera, marine and aircraft detections and interdiction assistance.

INFORMATION SHARING

Situation Reports
Analytical Assists
State Intelligence Assessments
Suspicious Activity Reports Received & Vetted
SPOT Reports
Border Incident Reports
Weekly Intelligence Assessments

108
8,769

0
316
61

6,458
25

16
6,250
731

91,537
260

52
$15,484,412 

1,464
2,379
3,487

-
4,752

Value of Drugs Seized by DPS in Border Region*
DPS Apprehension Support to U.S. Border Patrol**

244
427
293
13

577
173
445

2,721
4

$1,044,242 
$88,167,874 

18,636

Direct Air Assists to Border Patrol
High Threat Criminal Arrests
Total Criminal Arrests
Corruption Arrests
Currency Seized by DPS in Border Region*

Tactical Marine Missions
Special Operations Missions (SWAT/Ranger Recon)
Cameras Deployed
Aircraft Deployed
Hours Flown

Last 24 MonthsLast 12 MonthsLast 60 Days

Last 60 Days Last 12 Months

$465,477,374 
91,775

2,944
4,243
4,981

-
11,881
1,285
6,115

34,221
83

$34,003,263 
$1,432,598,860 

150,801

1,285
2,802

16,777

266,082,969

970
89

14.00%
8

3,324,442
95.00%

TCIC/NCIC Queries
TLETs Transactions

UCR Summary Agencies
UCR NIBRs Agencies
NIBRs Population Covered

Child Safety Check Alert: # of Active Records 1,304

Child Safety Check Alert: # of New Children Entered 489

-
131,081,808

-

Last 60 Days Last 12 Months Last 24 Months

180,171,080
2,952,137,651

-
-
-

-

93,077,345
1,529,525,534

-
-
-
-

13,398,822
NIBRs Border Agencies
NDEx Records Shared
Crime Record Dispositions

16,296,441

Sexual Assault Kit Backlog
Other Backlog Cases
Court Testimony

18,491
16,191
9,851
385

2,707
4,766

10,135
1,684

Forensic Cases Received
Forensic Cases Completed
CODIS DNA Profiles Entered
DNA Hits
DNA Backlog

-
-

8,310

205,207
198,644
92,947
5,457

-
-
-

10,340

108,909
102,069
43,687
2,357

-

- -

- -
Child Safety Check Alert: # of Active Children 2,327 - -
Child Safety Check Alert: # of New Records Entered 269 - -



AVIATION
Last 12 Months

11,481
4,223
100

Last 24 Months
23,304
7,909
100

Air Patrol Hours
Apprehension Assists
Drug Seizure Assists

Last 60 Days
1,897
253
12

MARINE OPERATIONS

HIGHWAY PATROL

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

DRIVER LICENSE

Data current as of 03/08/2016
Tactical Marine Missions
Maritime Operations (Hours)
Water Rescues
Dive Recoveries

Last 60 Days Last 12 Months Last 24 Months
244

2,563
2

2,912
32,974

25

Unsafe CVs Removed From Roadways
Unsafe CV Drivers Removed From Roadways
Crashes Investigated
Other Agency Assists
Rural Fatalities
Urban Fatalities

640,532
361,314

5,965
2,664

69,459
14,680
2,508

10,951
8,880
305 
233 

Patrol Hours
Vehicle Stops
Public Assists
DWIs Arrested
Commercial Vehicles Inspected

35

Data current as of 03/08/2016 Last 60 Days Last 12 Months Last 24 Months

Enhance Highway and Public Safety

4

1,464
16,984

11
20

1,750

8,817,428
4,331,282

82,624
30,852

839,955
182,849
29,749

136,502
107,821

3,888
3,357

96,683
15,852
67,970
57,718
1,906

4,511,740
2,218,599

41,072
15,758

455,779

Enhance Emergency Management

Enhance Licensing and Regulatory Services

Last 60 Days Last 12 Months Last 24 Months
Local Government Planning Documents Reviewed
Student Training Hours of TDEM Instruction
Local Jurisdictions with Basic Level of Emergency 
Planning Preparedness
Active Hazard Mitigation Projects
Funds Managed Responses
Agencies Receiving State Assistance for Emergencies 
and Disasters
Situation Reports

554
29,347

1,277

4,442
256,046

-

-
-

298
$3,693,199,873 

79

2,604
126,896

-

-
-

-

147

-

216

Last 12 Months Last 24 Months
5,219,555
489,731

Identification Cards Issued
Driver License Transactions

887,901
15,800,588

21

Election Identification Cards Issued
Total Contact Center Calls Handled

Last 60 Days
995,148
84,743

156,454
2,644,961

11
240,014

Driver Licenses Issued
Commercial Driver Licenses Issued

220
1,357,155

10,041,018
932,120

1,879,484
31,408,782

485
4,995,607

Other Agency Assists 965 6,098 10,256



VEHICLE INSPECTION

METALS

NEW TROOPERS

SALVAGE

Last 24 Months
-

271,719
180,891

2,302
2

Active Licenses
Licenses Issued
Licenses Renewed
Suspensions

2

1,114,513
28,264
20,444

47
0

-
175,148
105,793

605

Audits

3,939,949 22,040,179 41,900,173

Last 24 Months
-
-

Stations
Inspectors
Inspections Conducted
Audits

Last 60 Days Last 12 Months
11,715 -
35,005 -

178,124
15 100 179
3 18 37

Criminal Investigations
Arrests

17,091 93,237

Last 60 Days Last 12 Months
HANDGUN LICENSES

Criminal Inspections
Criminal Investigations
Arrests

Last 60 Days

121,766

199

19

Arrests

Active Company Licenses
Active Individuals Registered
Licenses Issued

PRIVATE SECURITY

- -
8,880 80,268 165,363

Last 12 Months Last 24 Months
5,474 - -

89 224
6 39 80

1,676 2,867
362 1,799 3,431

Arrests

Last 60 Days
489
806
14
84
3

Active Dealers
Active Locations
Criminal Investigations
Criminal Inspections

18

Last 24 Months
-
-

85
976
44

Last 12 Months
-
-

45
484

Trooper Applicants
Trooper Trainees Accepted
Trooper Trainees Currently in Recruit School
New Troopers Graduated

Last 24 Months
-

42
1,034

5

Last 12 Months
-

20
503

1

Last 60 Days
9,262

4
62
0

Active Dealers
Criminal Investigations
Criminal Inspections
Arrests

3

CYTD 2016
10,308

440
255
123

2

CY 2015
7,706
300

-
231

Recruit Schools Completed

 CY 2014
6,749
260

-
216

2


