

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY DASHBOARD

OCTOBER 2016



Vision: Proactively protect the citizens of Texas in an ever-changing *Enhance Highway and Public Safety threat environment while always remaining faithful to the U.S. and *Enhance Emergency Management

*Enhance Licensing and Regulatory Services



Combat Crime and Terrorism

Mission: Protect and Serve Texas

Combat Crime and Terrorism				
TEXAS STATE TROOPERS				
	Last 60 Days [*]	Last 12 Months [†]	Last 24 Months [‡]	
High Threat Criminal Arrests	1,503	9,152	16,619	
Total Criminal Arrests	10,519	65,598	122,682	
Counterterrorism Assists	25	154	309	
Suspicious Activity (Documented & Reported)	257	1,893	5,384	
Currency Seized	\$825,329	\$10,030,662	\$20,765,071	
Total Value of Drugs Seized	\$34,983,326	\$255,356,298	\$690,431,271	
Victims Rescued	0	5	11	
	DPS SPECIAL AGENTS			
	Last 60 Days	Last 12 Months	Last 24 Months	
Organized Crime Arrests	48	367	734	
Sex Trafficking Arrests	36	119	190	
Top Ten Fugitives Arrested	1	7	18	
Top Ten Sex Offenders Arrested	2	7	22	
High Threat Criminal Arrests	254	1,475	3,230	
Total Criminal Arrests	918	5,326	11,018	
Polygraph Examinations	716	3,505	6,017	
Criminal Assets Seized	\$2,606,222	\$32,569,737	\$76,006,729	
Total Value of Drugs Seized	\$134,050,535	\$691,736,681	\$1,474,703,778	
Stolen Vehicles Recovered	174	956	1,904	
Sex Offender Compliance Checks	248	1,477	3,907	
	TEXAS RANGERS			
	Last 60 Days	Last 12 Months	Last 24 Months	
Major Violent Crime Investigations	195	1,356	2,702	
High Threat Criminal Arrests	115	754	1,495	
Major Crime Scene Assists	20	84	195	
Corruption Investigations	41	228	432	
Corruption Arrests	10	79	124	
Tactical Deployments Special Operations Group	36	234	340	
Officers Trained to Rescue Children from Sex Trafficking	56	852	1,741	
& Sexual Exploitation		032	1,741	
	DPS TOTALS		T .	
	Last 60 Days	Last 12 Months	Last 24 Months	
High Threat Criminal Arrests	1,872	11,381	21,344	
Total Criminal Arrests	11,562	71,757	135,319	
Criminal Assets Seized	\$3,431,551	\$42,600,400	\$96,771,800	
Total Value of Drugs Seized	\$169,033,862	\$947,092,980	\$2,165,135,049	

^{*07/16 - 09/16}

[†]10/15 - 09/16

[‡]10/14 - 09/16

INTELLIGENCE & COUNTERTERRORISM				
	Last 60 Days	Last 12 Months	Last 24 Months	
Situation Reports	108	653	1,380	
Analytical Assists	8,769	53,038	122,034	
State Intelligence Assessments	0	7	16	
Suspicious Activity Reports Received & Vetted	316	2,279	6,250	
SPOT Reports	61	366	731	
Border Incident Reports	6,458	44,177	91,537	
Weekly Intelligence Assessments	25	155	260	
	BORDER SECURITY			
	Last 60 Days	Last 12 Months	Operation Total 6/14-9/16	
Tactical Marine Missions	244	1,464	2,944	
Special Operations Missions (SWAT/Ranger Recon)	427	2,379	4,243	
Cameras Deployed	293	3,487	4,981	
Aircraft Deployed	13	-	-	
Hours Flown	577	4,752	11,881	
Direct Air Assists to Border Patrol	173	1,285	1,285	
High Threat Criminal Arrests	445	2,802	6,115	
Total Criminal Arrests	2,721	16,777	34,221	
Corruption Arrests	4	52	83	
Currency Seized by DPS in Border Region*	\$1,044,242	\$15,484,412	\$34,003,263	
Value of Drugs Seized by DPS in Border Region*	\$88,167,874	\$465,477,374	\$1,432,598,860	
DPS Apprehension Support to U.S. Border Patrol**	18,636	91,775	150,801	
*These totals do not include seizures where DPS provided dire	ect support to another agency.			

^{**}DPS detention and referrals; camera, marine and aircraft detections and interdiction assistance.

INFORMATION SHARING				
	Last 60 Days	Last 12 Months	Last 24 Months	
TCIC/NCIC Queries	16,296,441	93,077,345	180,171,080	
TLETs Transactions	266,082,969	1,529,525,534	2,952,137,651	
Child Safety Check Alert: # of Active Records	1,304	-	-	
Child Safety Check Alert: # of Active Children	2,327	-	-	
Child Safety Check Alert: # of New Records Entered	269	-	-	
Child Safety Check Alert: # of New Children Entered	489	-	-	
UCR Summary Agencies	970	-	-	
UCR NIBRs Agencies	89	-	-	
NIBRs Population Covered	14.00%	-	-	
NIBRs Border Agencies	8	-	-	
NDEx Records Shared	3,324,442	13,398,822	131,081,808	
Crime Record Dispositions	95.00%	-	-	
	FORENSICS (DNA, ETC)			
	Last 60 Days	Last 12 Months	Last 24 Months	
Forensic Cases Received	18,491	108,909	205,207	
Forensic Cases Completed	16,191	102,069	198,644	
CODIS DNA Profiles Entered	9,851	43,687	92,947	
DNA Hits	385	2,357	5,457	
DNA Backlog	2,707	-	-	
Sexual Assault Kit Backlog	4,766	-	-	
Other Backlog Cases	10,135	-	-	
Court Testimony	1,684	8,310	10,340	

AVIATION				
	Last 60 Days	Last 12 Months	Last 24 Months	
Air Patrol Hours	1,897	11,481	23,304	
Apprehension Assists	253	4,223	7,909	
Drug Seizure Assists	12	100	100	
Other Agency Assists	965	6,098	10,256	
	MARINE OPERATIONS			
	Last 60 Days	Last 12 Months	Last 24 Months	
Tactical Marine Missions	244	1,464	2,912	
Maritime Operations (Hours)	2,563	16,984	32,974	
Water Rescues	2	11	25	
Dive Recoveries	4	20	35	

Enhance Highway and Public Safety

HIGHWAY PATROL			
	Last 60 Days	Last 12 Months	Last 24 Months
Patrol Hours	640,532	4,511,740	8,817,428
Vehicle Stops	361,314	2,218,599	4,331,282
Public Assists	5,965	41,072	82,624
DWIs Arrested	2,664	15,758	30,852
Commercial Vehicles Inspected	69,459	455,779	839,955
Unsafe CVs Removed From Roadways	14,680	96,683	182,849
Unsafe CV Drivers Removed From Roadways	2,508	15,852	29,749
Crashes Investigated	10,951	67,970	136,502
Other Agency Assists	8,880	57,718	107,821
Rural Fatalities	305	1,906	3,888
Urban Fatalities	233	1,750	3,357

Enhance Emergency Management

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT				
	Last 60 Days	Last 12 Months	Last 24 Months	
Local Government Planning Documents Reviewed	554	2,604	4,442	
Student Training Hours of TDEM Instruction	29,347	126,896	256,046	
Local Jurisdictions with Basic Level of Emergency Planning Preparedness	1,277	-	-	
Active Hazard Mitigation Projects	298	-	-	
Funds Managed Responses	\$3,693,199,873	-	-	
Agencies Receiving State Assistance for Emergencies and Disasters	79	-	-	
Situation Reports	21	147	216	

Enhance Licensing and Regulatory Services

DRIVER LICENSE				
	Last 60 Days	Last 12 Months	Last 24 Months	
Driver Licenses Issued	995,148	5,219,555	10,041,018	
Commercial Driver Licenses Issued	84,743	489,731	932,120	
Identification Cards Issued	156,454	887,901	1,879,484	
Driver License Transactions	2,644,961	15,800,588	31,408,782	
Election Identification Cards Issued	11	220	485	
Total Contact Center Calls Handled	240,014	1,357,155	4,995,607	

	VEHICLE INSPECTION		
	Last 60 Days	Last 12 Months	Last 24 Months
Stations	11,715	-	-
Inspectors	35,005	-	-
Inspections Conducted	3,939,949	22,040,179	41,900,173
Audits	17,091	93,237	178,124
Criminal Investigations	15	100	179
Arrests	3	18	37
	HANDGUN LICENSES		
	Last 60 Days	Last 12 Months	Last 24 Months
Active Licenses	1,114,513	-	-
Licenses Issued	28,264	175,148	271,719
Licenses Renewed	20,444	105,793	180,891
Suspensions	47	605	2,302
Arrests	0	2	2
	PRIVATE SECURITY		
	Last 60 Days	Last 12 Months	Last 24 Months
Active Company Licenses	5,474	-	-
Active Individuals Registered	121,766	-	-
Licenses Issued	8,880	80,268	165,363
Audits	199	1,676	2,867
Criminal Inspections	362	1,799	3,431
Criminal Investigations	19	89	224
Arrests	6	39	80
	METALS		
	Last 60 Days	Last 12 Months	Last 24 Months
Active Dealers	489	-	-
Active Locations	806	-	-
Criminal Investigations	14	45	85
Criminal Inspections	84	484	976
Arrests	3	18	44
	SALVAGE		
	Last 60 Days	Last 12 Months	Last 24 Months
Active Dealers	9,262	-	-
Criminal Investigations	4	20	42
Criminal Inspections	62	503	1,034
Arrests	0	1	5
	NEW TROOPERS		
	CY 2014	CY 2015	CYTD 2016
Trooper Applicants	6,749	7,706	10,308
Trooper Trainees Accepted	260	300	440
Trooper Trainees Currently in Recruit School	-	-	255
New Troopers Graduated	216	231	123
Recruit Schools Completed	2	3	2